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IPEDS Graduation Rates Cohort Year 1996 CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE
Screening questions

Did your institution offer athletically-related aid to students in academic year 2001-2002?

If you answer Yes to this question, you will be provided with screens to report these data in

Section V.

® No.

QO Yes.

CAVEATS

Screening questions

Did your institution offer athletically-related aid to students in academic year 1996-19977?
Screens will be generated in Section VI to report graduation rates data for each sport you
indicate below.
@ No.
O Yes. Indicate sports:

1 Football

[1 Basketball

[1 Baseball

[ Cross-country and/or track

L1 All other sports combined
Does the mission of your institution include providing substantial preparation for students to
enroll in another eligible institution without having completed their programs?

If you answer Yes to this question, you will be expected to report transfer-out data. If you
answer No to this question, you may report transfer-out data if you wish.

& No.

QO Yes.

Does your institution offer bachelor's degree programs of 5 years or longer?

If you answer Yes to this question, a screen will be generated for you to report the number of
students still enrolled in long programs as of August 31, 2002

& No.

QO Yes.

Based on your institution's response to the predominant calendar system question (D1) on the
Institutional Characteristics survey from the IPEDS Fall 2002 Data Collection, your institution
must report graduation rates data using a

Fall Cohort
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A fall cohort is used by institutions with standard academic terms (semester, trimester, quarter,
4-1-4, other academic). A full-year cohort is used by institutions offering primarily

occupational/vocational programs and operating on a continuous basis.

CAVEATS

Section | - Graduation Rate - Establishing cohorts

Screen 1 of 2

Men

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown

Total men

Women

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown

Total women

Establishing cohorts

Cohort year 1996

Initial cohort

12
92

68
54
244
470

16
187

88
103
347

741

Revised cohort
(01)

Section | - Graduation Rate - Establishing cohorts

12
92

69
54
245
472

16
187

87
103
346

739
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Establishing Cohorts

Screen 2 of 2 Cohort year 1996
Revised Cohort Bachelor's or Other degree-seeking
equivalent subcohort
degree-seeking
subcohort
(01) (02) (03)

Men
Nonresident alien 12 12 0
Black, non-Hispanic 92 92 0
American Indian/Alaskan

. 0
Native
Asian or Pacific Islander 69 68 1
Hispanic 54 54 0
White, non-Hispanic 245 245 0
Race/ethnicity unknown 0
Total Men 472 471 1
Women
Nonresident alien 16 16 0
Black, non-Hispanic 187 186 1
American Indian/Alaskan

. 0
Native
Asian or Pacific Islander 87 87 0
Hispanic 103 103 0
White, non-Hispanic 346 345 1
Race/ethnicity unknown 0
Total Women 739 737 2

Section Il - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%

. In the columns below, report the status of the Bachelor's degree-seeking students reported in the
subcohort in Col 10.

. Those who attained OTHER THAN A BACHELOR'S DEGREE within 150% of normal time as of
August 31, 2002 should be reported in either Col 11A or 12A, depending on the length of the
program.

. Those who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent within 150% or normal time should be
reported in Col 18A.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree
Screen 1 of 4 Cohort year 1996
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Bachelor's or Subcohort students who completed their

equivalent program within 150% of normal time to
degree- completion

seeking Completers of Completers of Completers of
subcohort  programs of  programs of  bachelor's or
<2-yrs 2<4-yrs equivalent
degrees
(10) (11A) (12A) (18A)

Men
Nonresident alien 12 2
Black, non- 92 o4
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific
Islander
Hispanic 54 9
Ll el 245 3 106
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
unknown
Total men 471 0 5 161
Women
Nonresident alien 16 3
SEES Tl 186 52
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific g7 5 37
Islander
Hispanic 103 1 40
LD Il 345 3 186
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
unknown
Total women 737 0 6 318

68 2 20

Total

completers
within 150%

(29A)

24

22

109

166

52

39
41
189

324

Section Il - Graduation Rate - Bachelor's completers by length of time to

degree
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. The students who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent as reported on the previous page are
listed in Col 18A. For the other columns below, report these completers according to how long it
took them to complete the program.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

Screen 2 of 4 Cohort year 1996
Bachelor's or Subcohort students who attained a Completed
equivalent bachelor's degree or equivalent bachelor's
degree- Completed  Completed  Completed degree
seeking  the program in the program in the program in Or equivalent
subcohort 4 yrs or less 5yrs 6 yrs within 150%
(20) (29) (20) (21) (18A)
Men
Nonresident alien 12 1 1 2
EES el 92 4 13 7 24
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0
Native
Asian/Pacific 68 6 7 7 20
Islander
Hispanic 54 3 3 3 9
IR, BiT- 245 36 53 17 106
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0
unknown
Total men 471 49 77 35 161
Women
Nonresident alien 16 2 1 3
LGS e 186 14 24 14 52
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0
Native
Asian/Pacific g7 11 12 14 37
Islander
Hispanic 103 10 20 10 40
UHILEE, BT 345 97 58 31 186
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0
unknown

Total women 737 134 114 70 318
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Section Il - Graduation Rate - Transfers/exclusions

. In the columns below, report the status of the BACHELOR'S DEGREE-SEEKING STUDENTS
reported in the subcohort in Col 10, who did not complete a program as of August 31, 2002.

. Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Col 30.

. Report exclusions from the cohort in Col 45. The ONLY allowable categories for this column are:
students who died or became permanently disabled
students who left school to serve in the armed forces
students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government
students who left school to serve on an official church mission

. Col 49 [non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150% of normal time] will be
calculated for you

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

Screen 3 of 4 Cohort year 1996
Bachelor's or Total Total Total Non-
equivalent completers transfer-out exclusions completers
degree-seeking within 150%  students (still enrolled +
subcohort not enrolled)
and completers
> 150%
(20) (29A) (30) (45) (49)
Men
Nonresident alien 12 2 10
EEIES 1E 92 24 21 47
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0
Native
Asian/Pacific 63 22 14 32
Islander
Hispanic 54 9 17 28
LS (- 245 109 40 96
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
0 0
unknown
Total men 471 166 92 0 213
Women

Nonresident 16 3 2 11
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Black, non-

i : 186 52 41 93
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0
Native
Asian/Pacific g7 39 19 29
Islander
Hispanic 103 41 17 45
White, nan= 345 189 50 106
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
0 0
unknown
Total women 737 324 129 0 284

Section lll - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%

. In the columns below, report the status of the other degree-seeking students reported in the
subcohort in Col 10.

. Those who attained OTHER THAN A BACHELOR'S DEGREE within 150% of normal time as of
August 31, 2002 should be reported in either Col 11A or 12A, depending on the length of the
program.

. Those who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent within 150% or normal time should be
reported in Col 18A.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking other than a bachelor's degree

Screen 1 of 4 Cohort year 1996
Other Subcohort students who completed their Total
degree- program within 150% of normal time to completers
seeking completion within 150%

subcohort  completers of Completers of Completers of
programs of  programs of  bachelor's or

<2-yrs 2<4-yrs equivalent
degrees
(20) (11A) (12A) (18A) (29A)
Men
Nonresident alien 0 0
BIack, non- 0 0
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0

Native
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Asian/Pacific

Islander 1 1 1
Hispanic 0 0
Whlte,. non- 0 0
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity

0 0
unknown
Total men 1 0 0 1 1
Women
Nonresident alien 0 0
Black, _non- 1 0
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0
Native
Asian/Pacific 0 0
Islander
Hispanic 0 0
Whlte,.non— 1 1 1
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity

0 0
unknown
Total women 2 0 0 1 1

Section Il - Graduation Rate - Bachelor's completers by length of time to
degree

. The students who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent as reported on the previous page are
listed in Col 18A. For the other columns below, report these completers according to how long it
took them to complete the program.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking other than a bachelor's degree

Screen 2 of 4 Cohort year 1996
Other degree- Subcohort students who attained a bachelor's Completed
seeking degree or equivalent bachelor's
subcohort  completed the Completed the Completed the ~ dedree
program in program in program in  Of equivalent
4 yrs or less 5yrs 6 yrs within 150%
(10) (19) (20) (21) (18A)

Men
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Nonresident alien 0 0

Black, .non— 0 0
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0
Native
Asian/Pacific 1 1 1
Islander
Hispanic 0 0
Whlte,_non- 0 0
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
0 0
unknown
Total men 1 0 0 1 1
Women
Nonresident alien 0 0
B_Iack, _non- 1 0
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0
Native
Asian/Pacific 0 0
Islander
Hispanic 0 0
Whlte,_non- 1 1 1
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
0 0
unknown
Total women 2 0 0 1 1

Section Il - Graduation Rate - Transfers/exclusions

. In the columns below, report the status of the OTHER THAN BACHELOR'S DEGREE-SEEKING
STUDENTS reported in the subcohort in Col 10, who did not complete a program as of August 31,
2002.

Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Col 30.

. Report exclusions from the cohort in Col 45. The ONLY allowable categories for this column are:
students who died or became permanently disabled
students who left school to serve in the armed forces
students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government
students who left school to serve on an official church mission

. Col 49 [non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150% of normal time] will be
calculated for you



Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking other than a bachelor's degree

Screen 3 of 4 Cohort year 1996
Other degree- Total Total Total Non-
seeking completers transfer-out exclusions completers
subcohort within 150%  Students (still enrolled +
not enrolled)
and completers
> 150%
(10) (29A) (30) (45) (49)

Men
Nonresident alien 0 0 0
B_Iack, non- 0 0 0
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0 0
Native
Asian/Pacific 1 1 0
Islander
Hispanic 0 0 0
Whlte,_non- 0 0 0
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0 0 0
unknown
Total men 1 1 0 0 0
Women
Nonresident alien 0 0 0
B_Iack, non- 1 0 1
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0 0
Native
Asian/Pacific 0 0 0
Islander
Hispanic 0 0 0
Whlte,_non- 1 1 0
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0 0 0
unknown

Toatl women 2 1 0 0 1
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Screen 1 of 2

Men
Nonresident
alien

Black, non-
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific
Islander
Hispanic
White, non-
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
unknown
Total men
Women
Nonresident
alien

Black, non-
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian/Pacific
Islander
Hispanic
White, non-
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity
unknown
Total women

Graduation and transfer-out rates

Calculation of graduation and transfer-out rates
Cohort year 1996

Revised
cohort

12

92

69
54
245

472

16

187

87
103
346

0
739

Total (men and women)

Nonresident
alien

Black, non-
Hispanic

28

279

Total
exclusions

Total
completers
within 150%

24

23

109

167

52

39
41
190

325

76

Total
transfer-
out
students

21

14
17
40

92

41

19
17
50

129

62

Graduation

rate

17

26

33
17
45

35

19

28

45
40
55

44

18

27

Transfer-
out rate

23

20

32

16

20

13

22

22
17
15

18

22



American

Indian/Alaska 0 0 0 0

Native

Asian/Pacific 156 0 62 33 40 21
Islander

Hispanic 157 0 50 34 32 22
White, non- 591 0 299 90 51 15
Hispanic

Race/ethnicity 0 0 0 0

unknown

Total 1,211 0 492 221 41 18

Graduation and transfer-out rates by length of time to degree
Calculation of graduation rates
Screen 2 of 2 Cohort year 1996

Revised Total Completed Completed Completed 4 year 5 year 6 year
cohort exclusions bachelor's bachelor's bachelor's graduationgraduationgraduation

degree in 4degree in 5degree in 6  rate rate rate
or less or less or less
years years years

Men
el 12 0 0 1 2 0 8 17
alien
Black, non- 92 0 4 17 24 4 19 26
Hispanic
American
Indian/Alaska 0 0 0 0 0
Native
FERIYFREIE 68 0 6 13 20 9 19 29
Islander
Hispanic 54 0 3 6 9 6 11 17
il et 245 0 36 89 106 15 36 43
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0 0 0 0 0
unknown
Total men 471 0 49 126 161 10 27 34
Women
Nonresident 16 0 2 2 3 13 13 19
alien
Black, non-

186 0 14 38 52 8 20 28

Hispanic



American

Indian/Alaska 0
Native

Asian/Pacific g7
Islander

Hispanic 103
Vyhlte,_non- 345
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0
unknown

Total women 737

Total (men and women)
Nonresident

. 28

alien

B_Iack, _non- 278
Hispanic

American
Indian/Alaska 0
Native

Asian/Pacific 155
Islander

Hispanic 157
Whlte,.non— 590
Hispanic
Race/ethnicity 0
unknown

Total 1,208

11
10
97

134

18

17
13
133

183

Graduation rates

23
30
155

248

55

36
36
244

374

37
40
186

318

76

57
49
292

479

Calculation of 4-year average rates: Cohort adjustment
1996

Screen 1 of 3

Men

Revised cohort (1,01)
Total exclusions (11,45)
Total exclusions (111,45)
Adjusted cohort
Women

Revised cohort (1,01)
Total exclusions (l1,45)
Total exclusions (l11,45)
Adjusted cohort

Total (men and women)

1993

521

521

147

747

1994

529

529

732

732

1995

482
0

482

685

685

472
0
0
472

739

739

13 26
10 29
28 45
18 34
7 11
7 20
11 23
8 23
23 41
15 31
4-year Total

2,004

0

0

2,004

2,903

0

0

2,903

43
39
54

43

18

27

37
31
50

40



Revised cohort (1,01) 1,268 1,261 1,167 1,211 4,907

Total exclusions (l1,45) 0 0 0
Total exclusions (111,45) 0 0
Adjusted cohort 1,268 1,261 1,167 1,211 4,907

Graduation rates
Calculation of 4-year average rates: Completers within 150% of normal time

Screen 2 of 3 1993 1994 1995 1996 4-year Total
Men

<2-yr completers (I1,11A) 0 0 0
2<4-yr completers (I1,12A) 0 1 4 5 10
Bachelor's completers (11,18A) 130 169 151 161 611
<2-yr completers (lll,11A) 0 0
2<4-yr completers (I11,12A) 0 0
Bachelor's completers (111,18A) 1 1
Total completers within 150% 130 170 155 167 622
Women

<2-yr completers (II,11A) 0 0 0
2<4-yr completers (11,12A) 2 4 3 6 15
Bachelor's completers (11,18A) 308 271 275 318 1,172
<2-yr completers (ll,11A) 0 0
2<4-yr completers (I11,12A) 0 0
Bachelor's completers (111,18A) 1 1
Total completers within 150% 310 275 278 325 1,188
Total (men and women)

<2-yr completers (11,11A) 0 0 0
2<4-yr completers (I1,12A) 2 5 7 11 25
Bachelor's completers (11,18A) 438 440 426 479 1,783
<2-yr completers (lll,11A) 0 0
2<4-yr completers (111,12A) 0 0
Bachelor's completers (I11,18A) 2 2
Total completers within 150% 440 445 433 492 1,810

Graduation rates



Calculation of 4-year average rates: Transfer-out students and rate calculations
1993 1994 1995

Screen 3 of 3

Men

Transfer-out students (11,30)
Transfer-out students (111,30)
Total transfer-out students
Women

Transfer-out students (11,30)
Transfer-out students (111,30)
Total transfer-out students
Total (men and women)
Transfer-out students (11,30)
Transfer-out students (111,30)
Total transfer-out students

58

58

S7

57

115

115

98

98

119

119

217

217

92

92

102

102

194

194

4-year average Student-Right-to-Know completion or graduation rate

calculation

(Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort)

4-year average Student-Right-to-Know transfer-out rate calculation
(Total Transfer-out Students / Adjusted Cohort)

1996
92

0

92
129
129
221

221

4-year Total

340
0
340

407

0
407
747

0
147

37

15
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